 21
Catalog HY10-1700/Americas	 ULDC
TYPE A B C D E F G H I J K L M
Nø
dia./oblong
ULDC 003 8.9 2.5 3.5 - 5.2 0.9 7.8 5.3 9.6 5.8 4.6 5.9 4.1 0.35 x 0.55
ULDC 004 10.0 3.5 3.5 - 6.0 0.9 9.0 5.3 10.5 5.8 5.2 6.0 4.3 0.35 x 0.55
ULDC 007 13.3 3.7 6.3 3.2 8.0 0.9 11.7 8.0 13.0 10.5 6.8 6.8 4.3 0.35

Environments with heavy airborne particulates
High-altitude locations
Order Key for ULDC Oil Coolers
All positions must be filled in when ordering.
EXAMPLE:
ULDC    -     007             - A              - 000            - SA
	Series	 Model	 Motor Type	 Thermoswitch	 Core Bypass
	 1	 2	 3	 4 	 5
1.	 OIL COOLER SERIES WITH DC MOTOR; ULDC
2.	 COOLER SIZE/MODEL
	 003, 004, 007, 011, 016, 020, 023, 033
3.	 MOTOR VOLTAGE
12 V	 = A
24 V	 = B
4.	THERMOSWITCH
No thermoswitch	 = 000
100 °F	 = 100
120 °F	 = 120
140 °F	 = 140
160 °F	 = 160
175 °F	 = 175
195 °F	 = 195
Not listed, consult Accumulator and Cooler Division	 = ZZZ
5.	 CORE BYPASS*
No Bypass	 = SW
20 psi External Hose Bypass (standard option)	 = SA
65 psi External Hose Bypass (standard option)	 = SB
30 psi External Tube Bypass	 = SG
75 psi External Tube Bypass	 = SH
120 psi External Tube Bypass	 = SJ
120 °F  External Thermo-Bypass	 = SM
140 °F  External Thermo-Bypass	 = SN
160 °F  External Thermo-Bypass	 = SP
195 °F  External Thermo-Bypass	 = SQ
Full Flow External Bypass	 = SF
* The standard cores are single pass. Two pass cores and other options
available upon request, please consult Accumulator and Cooler Division.
The information in this brochure is subject to change without prior notice.
 23
 ULHC With Hydraulic Motor
 For mobile and industrial use – maximum cooling capacity 215 HP
The ULHC oil cooler with hydraulic motor is
optimized for use in the mobile and industrial
sector. Together with a wide range of accessories,
the ULHC cooler is suitable for installation in most
applications and environments.
•	 Optimized design with right choice
of materials and components ensures
a reliable and long lasting cooler with
low service and maintenance costs.
•	 Compact design resulting in lighter
weight unit yet with higher cooling
capacity and lower pressure drop.
•	 Easy to maintain and easy to retrofit
into many applications.
•	 Hydraulic motor with displacement from
8.4 cc/rev to 25.2 cc/rev.
•	 Collar bearing for fan motor on larger
models provides longer operating life.
•	 Quiet fan design due to optimization
of material and blade design.
•	 Cooler core with low pressure drop
and high cooling capacity.
Catalog HY10-1700/Americas	 ULHC
 24
COOLING PERFORMANCE  ULHC 033 - ULHC 112
The cooling capacity curves are based on an ETD (Entering Temperature Difference) of 1 °F. For example,
oil temperature of 140 °F and air temperature of 70 °F yields a temperature difference of 70 °F. Multiply
the number from the cooling graphs corresponding to the specific flow rate by the ETD for the particular
application to get the total heat duty.
 ULHC Cooling Performance
Catalog HY10-1700/Americas 	 ULHC
Bt

Environments with heavy airborne particulates
High-altitude locations
Order Key for ULHC Oil Coolers
All positions must be filled in when ordering.
EXAMPLE:
ULHC    -     007          -    A              - 120            - SA
	Series	 Model	 Hydraulic motor	 Thermoswitch	 Core Bypass
			   displacement
	 1	 2	 3	 4 	 5
1.	 OIL COOLER SERIES WITH HYDRAULIC MOTOR; ULHC
2.	 COOLER SIZE/MODEL
	 007, 011, 016, 023, 033, 044, 058, 078 and 112.
3.	 HYDRAULIC MOTOR, DISPLACEMENT
No hydraulic motor	 = W
Displacement 8.4 cm3/rev.	 = A
Displacement 10.8 cm3/rev.	 = B
Displacement 14.4 cm3/rev.	 = C
Displacement 16.8 cm3/rev. 	 = D
Displacement 19.2 cm3/rev. 	 = E
Displacement 25.2 cm3/rev. 	 = F
Not listed, consult Accumulator and Cooler Division	 = Z
4.	THERMO CONTACT
No thermoswitch	 = 000
100 °F	 = 100
120 °F	 = 120
140 °F	 = 140
160 °F	 = 160
175 °F	 = 175
195 °F	 = 195
Not listed, consult Accumulator and Cooler Division	 = ZZZ
5.	 CORE BYPASS*
No Bypass	 = SW
20 psi External Hose Bypass (standard option)	 =  SA
65 psi External Hose Bypass (standard option)	 = SB
30 psi External Tube Bypass	 = SG
75 psi External Tube Bypass	 = SH
120 psi External Tube Bypass	 = SJ
120 °F  External Thermo-Bypass	 = SM
140 °F  External Thermo-Bypass	 = SN
160 °F  External Thermo-Bypass	 = SP
195 °F  External Thermo-Bypass	 = SQ
Full Flow External Bypass	 = SF
*	The standard cores are single pass. Two pass cores and other options
available upon request, please consult Accumulator and Cooler Division.
The information in this brochure is subject to change without prior notice.
Catalog HY10-1700/Americas	 ULHC
 29
 OAW Water Oil Cooler
 For mobile and industrial use
The OAW oil cooler is optimized for use in mobile
and industrial sectors. Together with a wide range
of accessories, the OAW cooler is suitable for
installation in most applications and environments.
•	 Optimized design and the right choice of
materials and components ensure reliable
and long-lasting cooling with low service
and maintenance costs.
•	 Compact design for easy installation.
•	 Turbulent water flow prevents clogging
and reduces maintenance.
•	 Low water consumption for economical
operation.
•	 SAE O-ring connections for ease of
assembly and leak-proof operation.
•	 Maximum material efficiency with no